The Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield
Frostbite Competition — Sunday 28" December 2025

There was an excellent turnout for the final competition of the year — a Frostbite
round shot on a chilly, overcast day at the field. Twenty archers completed the
round — 3 dozen arrows shot in 3 arrow ends at an 80 cm target (metric scoring).

Recurve
Jonathan Powell
Kailum Sutcliffe-Green
John Sinfield
Annie Kynaston
Alison Stott

Paul McGuire
Philip Carr
Andrew Hancox
Louis Cromwell
Les Griffiths

Barebow
David Cummings
Nick Thompson

Hits

36
36
36
35
36
36
36
32
31
29

Hits

36
36

10+Xs Score
11 312
295
265
264
262
254
230
178
178
128
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10+Xs Score

3 248
0 207

1t Senior
15t Junior
2"d Senior
37 Senior

15t Senior
2"d Senior



David Collins 35 0 187 3 Senior
Nathan Helliwell 36 1 175

David Bowker 30 0 147

Steph Helliwell 25 0 25

Longbow Hits 10+Xs Score

Alan Hoddinott 31 1 165 15t Senior
Martin Dixon 31 0 163 2" Senior
Alice Knox 31 1 160 3" Senior
Clive Morley 31 0 146

Last year's compeition results(for the record as no report was prepared)
FROSTBITE SCORES

Jonathan Powell 306 R
Gareth Stott 302 R
lan Hiscocks 300 R
Euan O'Connor 295 RJ
Neil Eddie 286 R
Annie Kynaston 276 R
Alison Stott 264 R
Paul McGuire 248 R
Morgan Rigby 239 RJ
Mark Jones 187 B
Oscar Preece 181 CJ
Garry Preece 164 B
Karen Rigby 146 R

Alice Knox 131 L



