



The Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield Frostbite Competition – Sunday 28th December 2025



There was an excellent turnout for the final competition of the year – a Frostbite round shot on a chilly, overcast day at the field. Twenty archers completed the round – 3 dozen arrows shot in 3 arrow ends at an 80 cm target (metric scoring).

Recurve	Hits	10+Xs	Score	
Jonathan Powell	36	11	312	1 st Senior
Kailum Sutcliffe-Green	36	6	295	1 st Junior
John Sinfield	36	4	265	2 nd Senior
Annie Kynaston	35	7	264	3 rd Senior
Alison Stott	36	1	262	
Paul McGuire	36	4	254	
Philip Carr	36	1	230	
Andrew Hancox	32	3	178	
Louis Cromwell	31	1	178	
Les Griffiths	29	0	128	

Barebow	Hits	10+Xs	Score	
David Cummings	36	3	248	1 st Senior
Nick Thompson	36	0	207	2 nd Senior

David Collins	35	0	187	3 rd Senior
Nathan Helliwell	36	1	175	
David Bowker	30	0	147	
Steph Helliwell	25	0	25	

Longbow	Hits	10+Xs	Score	
Alan Hoddinott	31	1	165	1 st Senior
Martin Dixon	31	0	163	2 nd Senior
Alice Knox	31	1	160	3 rd Senior
Clive Morley	31	0	146	

Last year's competition results(for the record as no report was prepared)

FROSTBITE SCORES

Jonathan Powell	306	R
Gareth Stott	302	R
Ian Hiscocks	300	R
Euan O'Connor	295	RJ
Neil Eddie	286	R
Annie Kynaston	276	R
Alison Stott	264	R
Paul McGuire	248	R
Morgan Rigby	239	RJ
Mark Jones	187	B
Oscar Preece	181	CJ
Garry Preece	164	B
Karen Rigby	146	R
Alice Knox	131	L